

EFFICIENT MOTOR & ENGINEERING WORKS PTE LTD

37 LOYANG WAY SINGAPORE 508734

VEHICLE NO : GBH650H
MAKE & MODEL : NISSAN CABSTAR
CHASSIS NO : JN1SC2F24Z0860949

DATE : 29 JUN 2024
CLAIM TYPE : OD CLAIM
D.O.A : 20 JUN 2024

TO : INDIA INTERNATIONAL INSURANCE PTE LTD

ADJUSTMENT ON REPAIR COST & REPLACEMENT OF PARTS

S/No.	QTY	DESCRIPTION	CONDITION / REMARKS	COST PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
1	1	REAR PANEL CENTRE CONSOLE ?		\$ 120.00	\$ 120.00
2	1	CENTRE CONSOLE COVER ?		\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00
3	1	CENTRE CONSOLE BOOT ASSY ?		\$ 70.00	\$ 70.00
4	1	REAR BODY GUARD FRAME / BN		\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
5	2	CABIN BRACKET MOUNTING LH/RH / BN		\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00
6	2	CABIN BRACKET TILT HINGE LH/RH / BN		\$ 170.00	\$ 340.00
7	2	CABIN BRACKET TILT STOPPER / BN		\$ 120.00	\$ 240.00
8	1	TILT CONTROL CENTRE ROD / BN		\$ 120.00	\$ 120.00
9	1	CABIN TILT CONTROL LEVER / BN		\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
10	1	SEAT BELT LH X SVC		\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00
11	1	SEAT BELT BUCKLE LH X SVC		\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00
12	1	SEAT BELT BUCKLE CENTRE / BN		\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00
13	1	FRONT SEAT CUSHION LH / MIS		\$ 1,787.40	\$ 1,787.40
14	1	FRONT SEAT CENTRE CUSHION / BN		\$ 1,511.10	\$ 1,511.10
15	1	FRONT SEAT BACK CUSHION LH X SVC		\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00
16	1	FRONT SEAT BACK CENTRE CUSHION / BN		\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00
17	1	BACK PANEL / BN		\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00
18	1	BACK PANEL INNER TRIM / BN		\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00
19	1	REAR GLASS WINDOW / BN		\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00
20	1	REAR WINDOW WEATHERSTRIP / BN		\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00
21	1	AIR CLEANER X SVC		\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00
22	1	AIR CLEANER AIR DUCT X SVC		\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00
23	1	ENGINE FLOOR PANEL / BN		\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
24	1	ENGINE FLOOR PANEL COVER RH / BN		\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00
25	1	ENGINE FLOOR PANEL SEAL COVER / BN		\$ 280.00	\$ 280.00
26	1	FRONT FLOOR HEAT INSULATOR / BN		\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00
27	1	CENTRE FLOOR HEAT INSULATOR / BN		\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
28	1	REAR FLOOR HEAT INSULATOR / BN		\$ 450.00	\$ 450.00
29	1	FLOOR PANEL MAT ASSY / BN		\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00
30	1	POWER STEERING PUMP / BN		\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00
31	1	PARKING BRAKE CONTROL ASSY / BN		\$ 280.00	\$ 280.00
32	2	FRONT UPPER ARM LH/RH / BN		\$ 230.00	\$ 460.00
33	2	FRONT SHOCK ABSORBER LH/RH / BN		\$ 125.00	\$ 250.00
34	1	BATTERY CABLE TO STARTER MOTOR / BN		\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00
35	1	ENGINE WIRING HARNESS / BN		\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,700.00
36	4	ENGINE IGNITION GLOW PLUG / BN		\$ 75.00	\$ 300.00
37	1	ENGINE IGNITION GLOW PLUG RELAY ASSY / BN		\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00
38	1	ALTERNATOR / BN		\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00
39	1	STARTER MOTOR / BN		\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00
40	1	WATER PUMP ASSY / BN		\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00
41	1	WATER PUMP PULLEY / BN		\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00
42	1	ENGINE OIL COOLER ASSY / BN		\$ 1,050.00	\$ 1,050.00

43	1	RADIATOR / BN		\$ 650.00	\$ 650.00
44	1	RADIATOR SHROUD / BN		\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00
45	1	RADIATOR UPP HOSE / BN		\$ 35.00	\$ 35.00
46	1	RADIATOR LWR HOSE / BN		\$ 70.00	\$ 70.00
47	1	RADIATOR SPARE TANK ?		\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00
48	1	RADIATOR SPARE TANK HOSE ?		\$ 45.00	\$ 45.00
49	1	RADIATOR FAN MOTOR / BN		\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00
50	1	RADIATOR FAN BLADE / BN		\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00
51	1	A/C COMPRESSOR / BN		\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00
52	1	A/C LOW PRESSURE HOSE / BN		\$ 230.00	\$ 230.00
53	1	A/C HIGH PRESSURE HOSE / BN		\$ 220.00	\$ 220.00
54	1	THROTTLE BODY / BN		\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00
55	1	FUEL DIESEL STRAINER / BN		\$ 120.00	\$ 120.00
56	1	FUEL INJECTION PUMP / BN		\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
57	1	FUEL INJECTION PUMP BRACKET / BN		\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
58	1	CYLINDER HEAD VALVE COVER / BN		\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00
59	1	CYLINDER HEAD OIL FILLER CAP / BN		\$ 50.00	\$ 50.00
60	1	CYLINDER BLOCK FRONT COVER / BN		\$ 650.00	\$ 650.00
61	1	TENSIONER BELT ASSY / BN		\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00
62	1	TENSIONER BELT PULLEY / BN		\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00
63	1	CRANKSHAFT PULLEY / BN		\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00
64	1	FLYWHEEL ASSY ?		\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00
65	1	VACUUM PUMP ASSY ?		\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00
66	1	INTAKE MANIFOLD ?		\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00
67	1	POWER VALVE SHAFT ASSY ?		\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00
68	1	EXHAUST MANIFOLD ?		\$ 850.00	\$ 850.00
69	1	EXHAUST MANIFOLD COVER ?		\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00
70	1	TURBO CHARGER ?		\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
71	1	TURBO CHARGER HOUSING ?		\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00
72	1	TURBO CHARGER AIR SUCTION TUBE ?		\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00
73	1	INTERCOOLER AIR SUCTION HOSE ?		\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00
74	1	EGR COOLER ASSY ?		\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00
75	1	EGR TUBE ASSY ?		\$ 190.00	\$ 190.00
				\$ 35,348.50	\$ 36,418.50

TOTAL PRICE	\$ 36,418.50
PLUS 10%	\$ 3,641.85
SUB TOTAL PRICE	\$ 40,060.35

S/No.	QTY	DESCRIPTION	CONDITION / REMARKS	UNIT S/NETT	TOTAL S/NETT
1	1	REAR CANOPY CANVAS ?		\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00
2	1	ENGINE OIL / NEC		\$ 75.00	\$ 75.00
3	1	GEARBOX OIL / NEC		\$ 75.00	\$ 75.00
4	1	BRAKE OIL / NEC		\$ 50.00	\$ 50.00
5	1	RADIATOR COOLANT / NEC		\$ 50.00	\$ 50.00
6	1	TOWING FEE ? show receipt		\$ 70.00	\$ 70.00
7	1	SEALANT ?		\$ 80.00	\$ 80.00
TOTAL S/NETT				\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00

Labour Charges

1	To overhaul engine and gearbox, replace gaskets, water hoses, tubes, sensors, fuel pipings, nozzle holders and tube injectors, crankshaft bearing and pistons components, camshaft and valve mechanism, alternator belt, flush all fluids and overhaul brake system.	\$ 5,000.00	1,500
2	To Spray painting whole FRONT CABIN & REAR BODY inner & outer affected by fire.	\$ 2,000.00	1,200

3	To replace and rectify engine electrical wiring and components.	\$ 500.00	200
4	To remove and replace radiator, condenser to assist workload and top up A/C gas.	\$ 250.00	100
5	To remove & replace front undercarriage.	\$ 250.00	?
6	To remove and refit interior trim, seats, seatbelts, carpets to facilitate repair	\$ 250.00	80
7	To do diagnostic check on all system and reset control unit ECU.	\$ 250.00	? Show report

10 Days

TOTAL LABOUR

\$ 8,500.00

Total Cost of Repairs

\$ 49,560.35

(Total parts + Total S/Nett + Total Labour Cost)

LKK Auto Consultants hence notify
the Repairer of the following:

- To resurvey before/after spray painting
- To display damaged part(s) during resurvey
- Parts prices are subject to confirmation
- Third party survey is on a "Without Prejudice" basis
- No illegal modification(s) is allowed
- Supplementary item(s) must be resurveyed and is subject to final approval from Insurance Company

Acknowledged by Repairer

Signature:

Date:

* COE Rebate \$24,596.00

* Repair Limit \$14,000.00